thence North 86° - 51' - 11" East along Lot 1 as shown on the aforementioned River Road
Subdivision plan a distance of one hundred fifty and 43/100 (150.43) feet to a granite
monument set;

thence in a general northeasterly direction along said Lot #1 and along a curve to the
right, said curve having a radius of two hundred five and 00/100 (205.00) feet, a chord
which bears North 72° - 30' - 06" East, a chord length of one hundred one and 62/100
(101.62) feet, and a delta of 28° - 42' - 09", an arc length distance of one hundred two and
70/100 (102.70) feet to a granite monument set;

thence North 58° - 09' - 02" East continuing along Lot 1 a distance of nineteen and
03/100 (19.03) feet to an iron pin set at the northwest corner of Lot 2 as shown on the
aforementioned River Road Subdivision plan;

thence North 58° - 09' - 02" East along Lot 2 a distance of eighty-one and 05/100 (81.05)
feet to a granite monument set;

thence in a general northeasterly direction along said Lot #2 and along a curve to the
right, said curve having a radius of one hundred fifty-five and 00/100 (155.00) feet, a
chord which bears North 66° - 07' - 27" East, a chord length of forty-three and 00/100
(43.00) feet, and a delta of 15° - 56' - 51", an arc length distance of forty-three and 14/100
(43.14) feet to an iron pin set at the northwest corner of Lot 3 as shown on the
aforementioned River Road Subdivision plan;

thence in a general easterly direction along said Lot #3 and along a curve to the right,
said curve having a radius of one hundred fifty-five and 00/100 (155.00) feet, a chord
which bears North 81° - 34' - 15" East, a chord length of forty and 32/100 (40.32) feet,
and a delta of 14° - 56' - 44", an arc length distance of forty and 43/100 (40.43) feet to a
granite monument set;

thence North 89° - 02' - 37" East along Lot 3 a distance of seventy and 42/100 (70.42) feet

[...]

a granite monument set;

thence South 89° - 02' - 37" West along Lot 7 a distance of eighty and 43/100 (80.43) feet
to a granite monument set;

thence in a general westerly direction along said Lot #7 and along a curve to the left,
said curve having a radius of two hundred five and 00/100 (205.00) feet, a chord which
bears South 83° - 22' - 49" West, a chord length of forty and 46/100 (40.46) feet, and a
delta of 11° - 19' - 36", an arc length distance of forty and 53/100 (40.53) feet to an iron
pin set at the Common Open Space lot as shown on the aforementioned River Road

[...]

feet, and a delta of 28° - 42' - 09", an arc length distance of seventy-seven and 65/100
(77.65) feet to a granite monument set;

thence South 86° - 51' - 11" West along Lot A a distance of fifty and 37/100 (50.37) feet to
a point;

thence continuing South 86° - 51' - 11" West along Lot A a distance of one hundred one
and 45/100 (101.45) feet to a granite monument set at the easterly sideline of River
Road;

thence South 04° - 44' - 59" East along the easterly sideline of River Road fifty and
02/100 (50.02) feet to the point of beginning.

The above described Abenaki Drive contains 34,072 square feet, or 0.782 acres.